to Rs. 36.00 Lakhs will be reserved for subscription by Market Maker to the issue (the “Market Maker Reservation

Portion”). The issue less the Market Maker Reservation portion i.e. 43,60,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.

10 each at a price of Rs. 15.00 per Equity Share including a share premium of Rs. 5.00 per Equity Share

aggregating to Rs. 654.00 Lakhs is herein after referred to as the “net issue”. The Issue and the Net Issue will

constitute 26.53% and 25.49 % respectively of the Post Issue Paid-up Equity Share Capital of our company.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

The Issue Proceeds are proposed to be used in accordance with the details as set forth below:

Sr. No. Particulars
Amount

(Rs. in Lakhs)

1. To meet working capital requirement 560.00

2. General Corporate Purposes 60.50

3. To meet the Issue Expenses 69.50
Total  690.00

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

The aggregate pre-issue shareholding of the promoters and promoter group as a percentage of the Paid-up Capital

of our Company is as below:

Name

Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue paid up

Equity Shares

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Post Issue

paid up Equity

Shares

PROMOTERS

Mr. Jatin Dhansukhlal Suratwala 67,36,402 52.87 67,36,402 38.85

16

Mr. Manoj Dhansukhlal Suratwala 23,08,475 18.12 23,08,475 13.31

TOTAL 90,44,877 70.99 90,44,877 52.16

PROMOTER GROUP

Mrs. Manisha Jatin Suratwala 9,99,112 7.84 9,99,112 5.76

Mrs. Sonal Manoj Suratwala 81,639 0.64 81,639 0.47

Mr. Hitendra Arvind Suratwala 9,61,825 7.55 9,61,825 5.55

Mrs. Hemaben Pankajkumar Sukhadia 7,80,302 6.12 7,80,302 4.50

Suratwwala Properties LLP 401 0.00 401 0.00

Vaibhavi Suratwala 40,822 0.32 40,822 0.24

Yash Suratwala 56,112 0.44 56,112 0.32

Mayuri Mehta 6,74,828 5.30 6,74,828 3.89

Dhaval Suratwala 23,786 0.19 23,786 0.14

Ishita Suratwala 25,725 0.20 25,725 0.15

Radha Sukhadia 29,957 0.24 29,957 0.17

Divya Sukhadia 12,233 0.10 12,233 0.07

TOTAL 36,86,742 28.93 36,86,742 21.26

GRAND TOTAL 12,731,619 99.92 12,731,619 73.42

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are details as per the restated financial statements for past 3 years in tabular format:

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS and NAV per Share)

Sr. No. Particulars
Financial Year Ended

2020 2019 2018

1. Paid up Share Capital 1274.16 892.66 2.23

2. Net worth 1404.50 990.54 904.69

3. Total Revenue  1088.35 912.62 1119.91

4. Profit After Tax 32.46 85.86 296.49

5. Earnings Per Share – Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) 0.28 0.95 3.28

6. NAV per Equity Shares (in Rs.) * 12.07 10.95 10.00

7. Total Borrowings (As per Restated Balance

Sheet)
2310.33 1,527.18 409.13

*The NAV per Equity shares have been calculated based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding.

AUDITORS QUALIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN THE RESTATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Audited Financial Statements do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments in Restated Financial

Statement.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

A summary of outstanding litigation proceedings involving our Company, our Promoters and our Directors as on

the date of this Prospectus is provided below:

Litigation involving our Company

(in Rs. Lakhs)

[…]

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Sub Total (c) (1) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(2)

Employee Benefit

Trust (under SEBI (Share

based Employee Benefit)

Regulations, 2014)

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Sub Total (C) (2) 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total Non- Promoter Non-

Public shareholding (C) =

(C) (1) + (C) (2)

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

65

10. The Lead Manager and its associates do not hold any Equity Shares as on the date of this Prospectus.

11. The Lead Manager and its affiliates may engage in transactions with and perform services for our Company in

the ordinary course of business or may in the future engage in commercial banking and investment banking

transactions with our Company and/or our Subsidiaries, for which they may in the future receive customary

compensation.

12. Pre-Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoters’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the proposed issue:

Name

Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue paid up

Equity Shares

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Post Issue

paid up Equity

Shares

PROMOTERS

Jatin Dhansukhlal Suratwala 6736402 52.87 6736402 38.85

Manoj Dhansukhlal Suratwala 2308475 18.12 2308475 13.31

TOTAL 9044877 70.99 9044877 52.16

PROMOTER GROUP

Manisha Jatin Suratwala 999112 7.84 999112 5.76

Sonal Manoj Suratwala 81639 0.64 81639 0.47

Hitendra Arvind Suratwala 961825 7.55 961825 5.55

Hemaben Pankajkumar Sukhadia 780302 6.12 780302 4.50

Suratwwala Properties LLP 401 0.00 401 0.00

Vaibhavi Suratwala 40822 0.32 40822 0.24

Yash Suratwala 56112 0.44 56112 0.32

Mayuri Mehta 674828 5.30 674828 3.89

Dhaval Suratwala 23786 0.19 23786 0.14

Ishita Suratwala 25725 0.20 25725 0.15

Radha Sukhadia 29957 0.24 29957 0.17

Divya Sukhadia 12233 0.10 12233 0.07

TOTAL 3686742 28.93 3686742 21.26

GRAND TOTAL 12731619 99.92 12731619 73.42

1. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the Prospectus:

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

No. of Equity Shares held

(Face Value Rs.10 each) ^

% of Paid up

Capital#

 Jatin Dhansukhlal Suratwala 67,36,402 52.87

 Manisha Jatin Suratwala 9,99,112 7.84

 Manoj Dhansukhlal Suratwala 23,08,475 18.12

 Hitendra Arvind Suratwala 9,61,825 7.55

 Hemaben Pankajkumar Sukhadia 7,80,302 6.12

 Mayuri Mehta 6,74,828 5.30

 TOTAL 1,24,60,944 97.80
# the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company